		DATE:	April 8, 2019
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER	Contract Modification:	No.1 (Final)	
ONDEN		CONTRACT #;	135-2018
PROJECT: Horse Park Pump Station Generator Replacement Bid No. 51-2018 Resolution No. 343-2018			
TO: Herrick Company, Inc 2176 Waddy Road Lawrenceburg, KY 40342			
Original Contract Amount			\$146,000.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications			
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications			0%
Existing Contract Amount			\$146,000.00
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages)			-\$475.00
Percent Change of This Contract Modification			0%
Original Contract Amount	uuneeenga tun enneet vun	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	\$146,000.00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications			-\$475.00
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications			0%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order			\$145,525.00
Recommended by	(Proj.	Engr.)	Date 4 10 20 1
Accepted by	(Cons	sultant)	Date
Accepted by Atma & Lyrick	(Cont	ractor)	Date_ <u>4-8-19</u>
Approved by Luff at	(Dired	(Director)	
Approved by	(Commissioner) Date		
Approved by	(Mayor or CAO) Date		

X . . .

April 8, 2019 LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: No.1 (Final) **CONTRACT MODIFICATION** Contract Mod #: 135-2018 CONTRACT #: Horse Park Pump Station Generator Replacement (Resolution 343-2018) Project: TO: Herrick Company, Inc. You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications; Decrease in contract Increase in contract Item ADD / Unit Price Description of changes Units Quantity price price DEL No. Remove Installation (not materials) of the Aluminum LS 475.00 \$ 475.00 Platform/Handrail DEL \$ 87 Calendar Days to the Construction Schedule ADD \$ (Contract Extended to April 30, 2019) N/A \$ N/A \$ N/A \$ N/A \$ \$ N/A \$ \$ N/A \$ N/A \$ N/A \$ \$ N/A \$ N/A \$ N/A \$ N/A \$ N/A Total decrease \$ 475.00 Total increase Net (increase) in contract price \$ (475.00)

		Page 3 of Horse Park Pump Station General
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE	PROJECT:	Replacement
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE	CONTRACT NO.	135-2018
	CHANGE ORDER:	No. 1 (Final)
Necessity for change: To delete the <u>installation</u> of the a platform/handrail materials to the height of the platform would have PSS responsible for materials ar extended due to seasonal asphacompleted by April 30, 2019.	e Pump Station Supe e hindered access fo nd installation of a mo	rvior for Water Quality). The r generator maintenance. odified handrail. Contract
Is proposed change an alternate	bid?Yes _X_I	No
Will proposed change alter the p	hysical size of the pr	oject?Yes _X_No
If "Yes", explain.		
Effect of this change on other pr	ime contractors: N/A	
Has consent of surety been obta	nined?Yes _X_N	lot Necessary
Will this change affect expiration	or extent of insuran	ce coverage?Yes <u>X</u> No
If "Yes", will the policies be exter	nded?YesNo	
. Effect on operation and mainten	ance costs: N/A	
Effect on contract completion da 2019)	te: Extend construct	ion 87 calendar days (April 30,
	Mayor	Date